Appendix B

T LICENSING FEES - GENERAL

(1) Hackney carriage

Vehicle Licence

(Incl Plate & Survey Charge)
(2) Hackney Carriage

Driver's Licence and Identity card - 1 year

Driver's Licence and Identity card - 3 year
(3) Private Hire Operators Licence

per annum

5 year licence
(4) Private Hire Vehicle Licence

(Incl. Plate)
(5) Private Hire Drivers

Driver's Licence and Identity card - 1 year

Driver's Licence and Identity card - 3 year
(6) Vehicle Licences and Plate - Transfer Fees
(7) Additional Knowledge Test
(8) Miscellaneous fees

Replacement plate
Missed appointments

(9) Consents to Street Trade

For up to 3 months Part A
Part B
For up to 6 months Part A
Part B
For up to 9 months Part A
Part B
For up to 12 months Part A
Part B

Additional Vehicle added to consent (annual fee)

Animal Welfare

(10) Animal Boarding Establishment Licence

(@) New, 1 & 2 star Licence (inclusive of vets fees) Part A
Part B

Approved fees for 2024-25

Fee VAT @ 20%  Total VAT CODE
£ p £ p £ p
415.000 - 415.00 9
135.000 - 135.00 9
310.000 - 310.00 9
170.000 - 170.00 9
650.000 - 650.00 9
325.000 - 325.00 9
135.000 - 135.00 9
310.000 - 310.00 9
75.000 - 75.00 9
45.83 9.17 55.00 3
37.000 - 37.00 9
45.83 9.17 55.00 3
400.000 - 400.00 9
400.000 - 400.00 9
400.000 - 400.00 9
800.000 - 800.00 9
400.000 - 400.00 9
1,200.000 - 1,200.00 9
400.000 - 400.00 9
1,600.000 - 1,600.00 9
400.000 - 400.00 9
535.000 - 535.00 9
220.000 - 220.00 9

Proposed for 2025-26

Fee

430.00

140.00
320.00

175.00
670.00

335.00

140.00
320.00
75.00
47.50

38.00
47.50

412.00
412.00
412.00
824.00
412.00
1,236.00
412.00
1,648.00
412.00

550.00
225.00

VAT @ 20%
£ p

9.50

9.50

Total
£ p

430.00

140.00
320.00

175.00
670.00

335.00

140.00
320.00
75.00
57.00

38.00
57.00

412.00
412.00
412.00
824.00
412.00
1,236.00
412.00
1,648.00
412.00

550.00
225.00

VAT CODE
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(b) 3, 4 and 5 star Licence (inclusive of vets fees)

(11) Pet Animals Licence
(@) New, 1 and 2 star Licence (inclusive of vets fees)

(b) 3, 4 and 5 star Licence (inclusive of vets fees)

(12) Riding Establishments Licence
(@) New, 1 and 2 star Licence (inclusive of vets fees)

(b) 3, 4 and 5 star Licence (inclusive of vets fees)

Per horse in excess of 10
(13) Dog Breeding Establishments Licence
(@) New, 1 and 2 star Licence (inclusive of vets fees)

(b) 3, 4 and 5 star Licence (inclusive of vets fees)

(14) Dangerous Wild Animals Act
Licence Fee (inclusive of vets fees) Part A
Part B
(15) Dog Day Care Centres
(@) New, 1 and 2 star Licence (inclusive of vets fees)

(b) 3, 4 and 5 star Licence (inclusive of vets fees)

Per dog in excess of 10
Per dog in excess of 20

(16) Sex Establishments Licence
Licence Fee Part A
Part B

(17) Small Lotteries

Statutory Charges

(a) Registration

(b) Renewal
(18) Gambling Act 2005 - Statutory charges:
(i) Bingo

- Provisional statement

- New premises following provisional statement
- New premises without provisional statement

Part A
Part B

Part A
Part B

Part A
Part B

Part A
Part B

Part A
Part B

Part A
Part B

Part A
Part B

Part A
Part B

Part A
Part B
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535.000
220.000

535.000
220.000
535.000
220.000

830.000
410.000
830.000
300.000

16.000

535.000
220.000
535.000
220.000

525.000
220.000

535.000
220.000
535.000
220.000
3.900
4.900

3,600.00
900.00

40.00
20.00

2,745.00
1,060.00
3,215.00

535.00
220.00

535.00
220.00
535.00
220.00

830.00
410.00
830.00
300.00

16.00

535.00
220.00
535.00
220.00

525.00
220.00

535.00
220.00
535.00
220.00
3.90
4.90

3,600.00
900.00

40.00
20.00

2,745.00
1,060.00
3,215.00
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550.00
225.00

550.00
225.00
550.00
225.00

850.00
425.00
850.00
310.00

16.50

550.00
225.00
550.00
225.00

550.00
225.00

550.00
225.00
550.00
225.00
4.00
5.00

3,700.000
925.000

40.000
20.000

2,745.000
1,060.000
3,215.000

550.00
225.00

550.00
225.00
550.00
225.00

850.00
425.00
850.00
310.00

16.50

550.00
225.00
550.00
225.00

550.00
225.00

550.00
225.00
550.00
225.00
4.00
5.00

3,700.00
925.00

40.00
20.00

2,745.00
1,060.00
3,215.00

o

O VU O vV o O vV OV v

O vV OV v

o

O OV OV vV v v

[Ye]




- Annual fee - First year only following fast track conversion
- Annual fee - other than above
- Variation
- Transfer
- Reinstatement
(i) Adult Gaming Centre
- Provisional statement
- New premises following provisional statement
- New premises without provisional statement
- Annual fee - First year only following fast track conversion
- Annual fee - other than above
- Variation
- Transfer
- Reinstatement
(iii) Family Entertainment Centre
- Provisional statement
- New premises following provisional statement
- New premises without provisional statement
- Annual fee - First year only following fast track conversion
- Annual fee - other than above
- Variation
- Transfer
- Reinstatement
(iv) Betting Track
- Provisional statement
- New premises following provisional statement
- New premises without provisional statement
- Annual fee - other than above
- Variation
- Transfer
- Reinstatement
(v) Betting Other
- Provisional statement
- New premises following provisional statement
- New premises without provisional statement
- Annual fee - other than above
- Variation
- Transfer
- Reinstatement
(vi) Miscellaneous Premises Licence Fees:
- Change of circumstances (statutory charge)
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590.00
765.00
1,380.00
945.00
945.00

1,530.00
1,178.00
2,000.00
590.00
765.00
765.00
945.00
945.00

765.00
1,120.00
1,768.00

415.00

590.00

790.00

765.00

765.00

710.00
2,060.00
2,060.00

736.00
1,000.00

710.00

710.00

2,142.00
1,200.00
3,000.00
600.00
1,075.00
860.00
860.00

50.00

590.00
765.00
1,380.00
945.00
945.00

1,530.00
1,178.00
2,000.00
590.00
765.00
765.00
945.00
945.00

765.00
1,120.00
1,768.00

415.00

590.00

790.00

765.00

765.00

710.00
2,060.00
2,060.00

736.00
1,000.00

710.00

710.00

2,142.00
1,200.00
3,000.00
600.00
1,075.00
860.00
860.00

50.00
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415.000
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765.000
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736.000
1,000.000

710.000

710.000
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1,200.000
3,000.000
600.000
1,075.000
860.000
860.000

50.000

590.00
765.00
1,380.00
945.00
945.00

1,530.00
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2,000.00
590.00
765.00
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945.00
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50.00
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- Copy of Licence
(vii) Unlicensed FEC permits
- Application fee
- Application fee - existing operator
- Renewal fee
- Change of name
- Copy of permit

(viii) Automatic entitlement - Alcohol Licensed Premises

- Notification of two machines

(ix) Permit for more than two machines - Alcohol Licensed Premises

- Application fee - existing operator
- Application fee other than as above
- Permit variation fee
- Permit transfer fee
- Annual fee
- Change of name
- Copy of permit
(x) Prize Gaming
- Application fee
- Application fee - existing operator
- Renewal fee
- Change of name
- Copy of permit
(xi) Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits
- Application fee - existing operator
- Application fee other than as above
- Permit variation fee
- Permit fee - fast track
- Renewal fee - other
- Annual fee
- Copy of permit
(xii) Scrap Metal Licences
- New Scrap Metal Site Licence
- New Scrap Metal Collectors Licence
- Scrap Metal Site Licence Renewal
- Scrap Metal Collectors Licence Renewal
- Vary Licence Holders Details
- Vary Licensed Sites
- Vary Site Manager
- Vary Change from Site to Collector Licence
- Vary Change from Collector to Site
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27.50

330.00
110.00
330.00
27.50
15.00

50.00

100.00
150.00
100.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
15.00

300.00
100.00
300.00
25.00
15.00

110.00
220.00
110.00
110.00
220.00

50.00

15.00

325.000
175.000
225.000
150.000
30.000
75.000
50.000
50.000
150.000

27.50

330.00
110.00
330.00
27.50
15.00

50.00

100.00
150.00
100.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
15.00

300.00
100.00
300.00
25.00
15.00

110.00
220.00
110.00
110.00
220.00

50.00

15.00

325.00
175.00
225.00
150.00
30.00
75.00
50.00
50.00
150.00
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27.500

330.000
110.000
330.000
27.500
15.000
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(xiii) Control of Skin Piercing etc
Registration Fee - premises
- extra person
(xiv) Food Premises Register
Copy of whole Register
Copy of a section of Register
Copy of individual premises
(xv) Film Classification
Classification of films up to 30 minutes film duration
Each additional 20 minute film duration

LICENSING FEES - LICENSING ACT 2003
Statutory charges:
(1) Premises Licence and Club Premises Certificates
Grant or variation
Band A - No rateable value up to £4,300
Band B - Rateable value £4,301 to £33,000
Band C - Rateable value £33,001 to £87,000
Band D - Rateable value £87,001 to £125,000
Band E - Rateable value £125,001 and above
Annual fee
Band A - No rateable value up to £4,300
Band B - Rateable value £4,301 to £33,000
Band C - Rateable value £33,001 to £87,000
Band D - Rateable value £87,001 to £125,000
Band E - Rateable value £125,001 and above
Note: An additional fee is payable for premises exclusively or

primarily carrying on the supply of alcohol for consumption on the
premises for events of 5,000 or more persons.

(2) Other charges
Temporary event notice
Theft, loss etc of premises licence or summary
Application for provisional statement
Notification of change of name and address
Variation to specify individual as premises supervisor
Transfer of premises licence
Interim authority notice
Theft, loss etc of certificate or summary
Notification of change of name or alteration of club rules
Change of relevant registered address of club
Theft, loss etc of temporary event notice
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120.000
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650.000
150.000
20.000

55.000
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100.00
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315.00
450.00
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Grant or renewal of personal licence
Theft, loss etc of personal licence

Duty to notify change of name or address
Right of freeholder to be notified
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